P/N: 403000657_02 Änderungen vorbehalten / subject to change          04/2019
1  Allgemeine Beschreibung
Magnetischer Winkelaufnehmer für direkte, genaue und absolute
Messung von Winkeln der Steuerungs-, Regelungs- und
Messtechnik nach dem kontaktlosem Haff-Effekt Messverfahren.
2  Sicherheitshinweise
2.1  Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung
Der Winkelaufnehmer wird zu seiner Verwendung in eine

RMB-3600 User Manual
Bestellcode
Ordering code
Durchmesser
Diameter
radial Fr max.
axial Fa max.
RMB-3601-___-___-___   6 mm 50 N 40 N
RMB-3624-___-___-___  10 mm 100 N 100 N
Bestellcode
Ordering code
Durchmesser
Diameter
radial Fr max.
axial Fa max.
RMB-3607-___-___-___  6 mm 100 N 100 N
3.2.3 Permitted shaft load
3.3 Hollow shaft versions with stator coupling code 3607
           3.3.1 Fixation
           The drive shaft d = 6g7 (-4/-16 µm) is
                                          pushed directly into the hollow shaft of
                                          the sensor and fixed with the screw inside
                                          the rotor, Mmax = 50 Ncm.
           Insertion depth of drive shaft L = 7...14 mm,
                                          Assembly of stator coupling on bolt circle
            D = 46 mm with 2…4 screws M3,
           Mmax = depends on screw used
3.3.2 Permitted shaft load
3.4 Versions with cable outlet
Minimum bending radius of the cable is 40 mm.
Avoid steady tension on the cable in any direction.
               If the cable is moving in the application, appropriate action
               is to be taken to fix the cable after the outlet of the sensor
               (use of fixation clamp or similar).
              Cable connections must be installed in the way that the
              ingress of moisture into to cable is avoided.
3.5 Versions with connector outlet
              The specified protection class is valid only when plugged in.
               Rotation of the M12 connector insert is not allowed.
P/N: 403000657_02 Änderungen vorbehalten / subject to change          04/2019
4. Elektrische  Daten
4.1 Analoge Schnittstellen  Spannung / Strom
4.1.1 Elektrische Anschlüsse
Kabel: geschirmte Leitung AWG 20, 0,5 mm²
            Der Kabelschirm ist an Masse anzuschließen.
            Anschlüsse mit dem Hinweis „nicht anschließen“ müssen
            isoliert werden !
            Bei Verlängerung des Anschlusskabels über > 30m
            erlischt die CE-Freigabe.
            Bei Verlängerung des Kabels ist auf ausreichende
            Schirmdämpfung zu achten; es ist ein paarig verseiltes
            Kabel zu verwenden (digitale Schnittstelle).
4. Electrical data
4.1 Analog interfaces voltage / current
4.1.1 Electrical connections
Cable: shielded cable with lead wires AWG 20, 0.5 mm²
             Connect cable shield to ground.
             Connections with the label „do not connect“ must
             be isolated !
             Elongation of the cable beyond 30 m will void the
             CE approval.
             Extension of cable demands a sufficient shielding.
             A twisted pair cable has to be used (digital interface).
Bestellcode
Ordering code
Versorgung Ub
Supply voltage Ub
Stromaufnahme
Current draw
RMB-36__-___-1__-___   24 VDC (18 … 30 V) typ. 30 mA pro Kanal
typ. 30 mA per channel RMB-36__-___-2__-___  5 VDC (4,5 … 5,5 VDC)
 Seite / Page 4
RMB-3600 Gebrauchsanleitung